

**WRIT PETITION NO: 2850 of 2026 along with W.P.  
No.19012 of 2025**M/s Sprng Soura Kiran Vidyut Private  
Limited

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

\*\*\*\*\*

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. D. Prakash Reddy, Senior  
Counsel, appearing vice Mr. D S  
Sivadarshan

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

GP for Energy – R1

Mr. V R N Prashanth – R2

Ms. Jyoti Ratna Anumolu - R3

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL  
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA****DATE : 16th June 2026****P C :**

Pleadings are complete.

Learned counsel for respondent No.3 submits that she could not  
prepare the matter, as she has suffered a fracture in her leg.

At her request, adjourned to 14.07.2026.

**LISA GILL, CJ****NINALA JAYASURYA, J**