

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-40
[3584]



**WRIT PETITION NO: 2850 of 2026 along with W.P.
No.19012 of 2025**

M/s Sprng Soura Kiran Vidyut Private
Limited

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner(s):

Mr. D. Prakash Reddy, Senior
Counsel, with Mr. D S Sivadarshan

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

GP for Energy – R1

Ms. Jyoti Ratna Anumolu - R3

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 14th July 2026

P C :

Arguing counsel for respondent No.2 is stated to be indisposed.

At request, adjourned to 23.09.2026.

Photocopy of this order be placed on the file of aforementioned
connected case.

LISA GILL, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

akn